

What's Coming Up . . .

Piedmont Unified School School District Board Meeting Wednesday, August 25th, 2021 - 7:00 pm PUSD District Office Board Room - <u>Join Zoom Webinar</u> 760 Magnolia Ave., Piedmont, CA 94611

Presentation

• The Piedmont Education Foundation will present a donation of \$2,750,000 to the District.

Discussion

- District staff will provide the Board of Education with an overview of the District's <u>COVID-19 Staff Testing/Vaccination Program</u>.
- District staff will provide the Board of Education with an overview of the PUSD <u>Health</u> and <u>Safety Steering Committee</u>.
- District staff and the Board of Education will discuss issues and options regarding student vaccinations.

Action

The Board of Education will discuss and may take action on the following items. Public comment will be invited before action is taken.

- Approve and Adopt <u>Resolution 06-2021-22</u> Authorizing The Establishment of Fund 08 Student Activity Special Revenue Fund.
- Hold First Reading, Revised <u>Board Policy/Administrative Regulation 1312.3</u> Uniform Complaint Procedures.
- First Reading, Revised <u>Board Policy/Administrative Regulation 5141.4</u> Child Abuse and Neglect Reporting Procedures.

* * * * *

This summary is provided for the community's information and convenience. Read the full agenda and instructions for joining the meeting webinar <u>here</u>. The PUSD Board of Education

values community input and welcomes public comment during its meetings and comments via email at any time.